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Name  Professional title Area of Expertise Involvement in the WWDR4 Languages spoken Phone number Email

WWAP SECRETARIAT

Mr. Olcay Unver
WWAP Coordinator; Director 
of the UNESCO Office for 
Global Water Assessment

Hydrology WWDR4 Process+Content Turkish/English

0039 075 5911 230;  0039 
3398530663;      00 39 
3921349797

o.unver@unesco.org

Ms. Michela Miletto  WWAP Deputy Coordinator Groundwaters WWDR4 ‐ general Italian/English/Spanish 0039 075 5911 212 m.miletto@unesco.org

Mr. Engin Koncagul  WWAP Programme Officer
Case Studies and Indicators

WWDR4 Case Studies Turkish/English 0033‐650063300 e.koncagul@unesco.org

Mr. Simone Grego WWAP Programme Officer WWDR4 process Italian/English 0039 075 5911 007 s.grego@unesco.org

Ms. Lena Salame
Programme Specialist – PCCP 
coordinator Transboundary waters, water 

conflicts, water cooperation, 
water and peace, water wars 

Contribution related to the right to 
water and transboundary waters 

English, French, Arabic  0033 06 10 74 59 92  l.salame@unesco.org 

TECHNICAL ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE

Mr. Uri Shamir  Professor Emeritus
Water Resources systems 
management

Chair of the Technical Advisory 
Committee of WWAP

English  00972‐4‐829‐2239 shamir@technion.ac.il

Mr.  Henk van Schaik
Coordinator Water and 
Climate Water and Climate

Member of the WWAP Technical 
Advisory Committee

English /Dutch 00 31 6 10917257 henk.vanschaik19447@gmail.com

Mr.  Elias Fereres
Professor at Institute for 
Sustainable Agriculture 

Agricultural water 
management and 
conservation, water‐saving 
technologies, the water 
footprint of food, deficit, 
irrigation

Member of the WWAP Technical 
Advisory Committee

Spanish and English 0034‐629578748 ag1fecae@uco.es

Mr. Albert Wright  Professor
Water and Sanitation

Preparation of the report on Sub‐
Saharan Africa

English and Fante (a Ghanaian 
Akan language)

001 703‐499‐9244; +1 703 
6550324  

amwright2@msn.com

Mr. Dipak Gyawali
Academician Engineer‐
Economist

Local water management, 
hydropower, water and 
disaster

Member of the WWAP Technical 
Advisory Committee

English, Hindi, Russian, Nepali 00977 1 5521991 dipakgyawali@ntc.net.np
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Mr. M. Gopalakrishnan
Secretary General Honaraire, 
International Commission on 
Irrigation and Drainage

Water Resources 
Development and 
Management, Irrigation and 
Drainage and Hydro Power

Member of the WWAP Technical 
Advisory Committee

English, Hindi and Tamil 0091 11 2852 4495  mgopalakrishnan@hotmail.com

WWDR4 AUTHORS/ADVISORS

Mr. Richard Connor Lead Author of the WWDR4
General content of the Report, 
including main messages, facts 
and figures, the water‐energy‐
food‐health‐climate‐
environment nexus, and the 
Report structure

WWDR4 Content English/French 001 514‐ 5 856861 r.connor@unesco‐wwap.org

Mr. William Cosgrove
Chief WWDR4 content 
advisor/Manager Scenarios 
Project 

Global water resources and 
their management; climate 
change and water; 
professional futurist

WWDR4 Content + World Water 
Scenarios Project

English/French 001‐514‐294‐5606 wjcosgrove@unesco‐wwap.org

Ms. Joanna Talafre Consultant ‐ Advisor  Policy response options English/French 001.514.465.8446 (mob)
joana.talafre@sympatico.ca or 
joana.talafre@bell.net

Mr. David Coates
Programme Officer at the 
Secretariat of the Convention 
on Biological Diversity

Ecosystems and environment
Inputs and review regarding 
ecosystems and environment 

English  001‐ 514 2878715 david.coates@cbd.int

Mr. Mike Muller
Commissioner, South African 
National Planning Commission

National and Transboundary 
water resource 
developmentand 
management; water supply 
and sanitation services; 
development planning

Data and Indicators  English, Portuguese  0027 828073531 mikemuller1949@gmail.com

Mr. Jac van der gun  Hydrogeologist

Groundwater resources 
assessment and management

Groundwater; Groundwater and Global 
Change: Trends, Opportunities and 
Challenges

Dutch, English and Spanish 0031 570 854 611 j.vandergun@home.nl

Mr. Stephen Maxwell Kwame Donkor Water expert Water Management
Support and Review of African Regional 
Report 

English, Dutch, Akan 0023‐320‐5255570 sdonkor@gmail.com

Mr. Hakan Tropp
Director at Water Governance 
Facility  Water Governance, anti‐

corruption in water

Institutional change in relation to risk 
and uncertainty

English, Swedish, Danish and 
Norwegian

+46 73 914 3974 hakan.tropp@siwi.org
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Mr. Adeel Zafar Director, UNU‐INWEH
Water policy formulation, 
water security, integrated 
water management in 
drylands

UN‐Water Chair English, Urdu/Hindi 001‐905‐667‐5511

Mr. Hani Sewilam

Academic Director of the 
Hydrology Department at the 
RWTH Aachen University, 
Germany

Integrated Water Resources 
Management and Capacity 
Development

Preparation of Challenge Area on 
Developing Knowledge and Capacity

Arabic and German
00 49 178 78 74 323, 0020 
12 02 75 45 92

sewilam@unwater.unu.edu, 
sewilam@lfi.rwth‐aachen.de

Ms. Josefina Maestu
Coordinator of the UN‐Water 
Decade Programme on 
Advocacy and Communication

Social instruments in water 
management including: water 
economics, participatory 
aproaches, communication 
and awareness raising 
instruments

Preparation of Challenge area on Water 
Valuing

Spanish or English 0034 976478347 maestu@un.org

Mr. Alex Bielak
Senior Fellow Freshwater 
Programme and Knowledge 
Broker ‐  UNU‐INWEH

Water policy formulation, 
water security, integrated 
water management in 
drylands

Provided comments on behalf of UNU‐
INWEH, Support to (past) Chair of UN‐
Water

English, French  001‐905‐667‐5511 alex.bielak@unu.edu

Mr. Diego Rodriguez

Senior Economist, Water 
Unit, World Bank

Economic, financial, and risk
analysis, infrastructure 
investments

 
Principal author of the challenge 
area report on the challenge of 
investments in water infrastructure, 
its operation and maintenance English, Spanish 001 202 473 3432  drodriguez1@worldbank.org

WWAP GENDER ADVISORY 
GROUP

Ms. Kusum Athukorala Development consultant  Social and community issues
Gender NGO and Co‐Chair of the 
WWAP Advisory Group on Gender

English 
0094‐11‐2521604; 0094‐
722251420

kusum@itmin.net
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